

GAHC040004192021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn. 21/2021

1:Er. Marto Riba and 4 Ors.
PRESENTLY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWD SEPPA DIVISION, PO/PS SEPPA,
DIST. EAST KAMENG, AP.

2: DR. TALE GONGO
R/O ABO TANI COLONY
DAPORIJO
UPPER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
AP.

3: ER. LOGO RANG
R/O RANG VILLAGE
LONGDING
PO/PS SEPPA
DISTRICT EAST KAMENG
AP.

4: SHRI R.L.SERA @ RENIA TAMIN
RESIDENT OF DAPORIJO
PO/PS DAPORIJO
DISTRICT UPPER SUBANSIRI
AP.

5: SHRI KACHO TAKU
BAZARLINE
SEPPA NEAR ABOTANI DRUNG HOUSE
SEPPA
DISTRICT EAST KAMENG
AP

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP AND 2 ORS.

REPRESENTED BY LEARNED PUBLIC PROSECUTOR.

2:SHRI TAJE TAJO
ANE DONYI COLONY-II
SEPPA
PO/PS SEPPA
DIST. EAST KAMENG
A P.

3:SHRI PAPU DADA
NYARI WELLY MODEL VILLAGE
SEPPA
PO/PS SEPPA
DIST. EAST KAMENG
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Lissing Perme

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 28-04-2022

Heard Mr. L. Perme, learned counsel for the petitioner and also Mr. T. Ete, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

None appears for the respondent No. 2 and 3.

Though, Office Note dated 16.03.2022, indicated that notice upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has been served. But, no *Vakalatnama* has been filed by any of the Advocates on their record.

List the matter on 19.05.2022, for final hearing.

Till then, interim order, will continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant